
PROPOSED DISCRETIONARY LICENSING

FEES 2015-2016
APPENDIX 1

Category 2014 to 2015 Actual 2015 to 2016 Proposed Notes

Marriage Premises Approval £1,404.00 £1,404.00

Sex Establishment Grant (Minimum) £752.00 £752.00

Sex Establishment Renewal OR Variation 

(Minimum)
£546.00 £546.00

Hackney Carriage or Private Hire Vehicle 

(including 2 Vehicle “MOT” tests at basic 

rate)**

£267.00 £267.00 Subject to Public Notice

Hackney Carriage or Private Hire additional 

Vehicle “MOT” tests**
As advised by Fleet Services As advised by Fleet Services External fee

Special vehicles (including stretch 

limousines) including relevant Vehicle 

“MOT” tests**

£334.00 £334.00 Subject to Public Notice

Deposit on Vehicle Licence plate £31.00 £31.00

Grant of Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver 

licence (inc Driver Awareness Course and cost 

of CRB check)

£137.00 £137.00

Renewal of Hackney Carriage/Private Hire 

Driver licence
£50.00 £50.00

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver 

Awareness Course referral
£35.00 £35.00

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver/Operator 

Disclosure and Barring Enhanced Search – 

cost to be met by applicant

n/a n/a External fee

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver DVLA 

check – cost to be met by applicant
n/a n/a External fee

Replacement licences/photocard badges £13.00 No Charge

Cancellation of Vehicle “MOT” test As advised by Fleet Services As advised by Fleet Services External fee

Transfer of Hackney Carriage/Private Hire 

Vehicle ownership
£50.00 No Charge

Part “MOT” re-test of Vehicle minimum £20.00 £20.00 External fee

Private Hire Vehicle Operator licence** £174.00 £174.00 Subject to Public Notice 

Street Trading Consent – per annum Minimum £245.00 £245.00

Street Trading Consent – per month or part 

thereof minimum
£37.00 £37.00

Street Trading Consent – annual consent for 

non profit making or charitable organisations
£42.00 £42.00

Street Trading Licence Plate Deposit – payable 

in addition to Consent fee
£32.00 £32.00

Sports Ground Certificate (Minimum fee) £1,365.00 £1,365.00

Page 1 of 3



PROPOSED DISCRETIONARY LICENSING

FEES 2015-2016
APPENDIX 1

Category 2014 to 2015 Actual 2015 to 2016 Proposed Notes

Sports Ground regulated stand (per stand) 

(Minimum fee)
£476.00 £476.00

Sports Ground Certificate  transfers, consent 

to non-specified activities or administrative 

amendments to certificates(Minimum fee)

£95.00 £95.00

Sports grounds - amendments to certificates £476.00 £476.00

Bingo Club New application £2,220.00 £2,220.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £3,500

Bingo Club Annual Fee £656.00 £656.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £1000

Bingo Club Application to vary £1,255.00 £1,255.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £1,750

Bingo Club Application to transfer £883.00 £883.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £1200

Bingo Club Application for re-instatement £883.00 £883.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £1200

Bingo Club Application for provisional 

statement
£2,220.00 £2,220.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £3500

Bingo Club Licence application for provisional 

statement holders
£883.00 £883.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £1200

Betting premises (excluding Tracks) New 

application
£1,956.00 £1,956.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £3000

Betting premises (excluding Tracks) Annual 

Fee
£506.00 £506.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £600

Betting premises (excluding Tracks) 

Application to Vary
£1,060.00 £1,060.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £1500

Betting premises (excluding Tracks) 

Application to Transfer
£883.00 £883.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £1200

Betting premises (excluding Tracks) 

Application for re-instatement
£883.00 £883.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £1200

Betting premises (excluding Tracks) 

Application for provisional statement
£1,956.00 £1,956.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £3000

Betting premises (excluding Tracks) Licence 

application for provisional statement holders
£883.00 £883.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £1200

Tracks New application £1,680.00 £1,680.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £2500

Tracks Annual Fee £531.00 £531.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £1000

Tracks Application to vary £922.00 £922.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £1250

Tracks Application to transfer £694.00 £694.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £950

Tracks Application for re-instatement £694.00 £694.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £950

Tracks Application for provisional statement £1,680.00 £1,680.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £2500

Tracks Licence application for provisional 

statement holders
£694.00 £694.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £950

Family Entertainment Centres New application £1,326.00 £1,326.00
Subject to statutory maximum of £2000

Family Entertainment Centres Annual Fee £526.00 £526.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £750

Family Entertainment Centres Application to 

vary
£746.00 £746.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £1000

Family Entertainment Centres Application to 

transfer
£694.00 £694.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £950

Family Entertainment Centres Application for 

re-instatement
£694.00 £694.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £950

Page 2 of 3



PROPOSED DISCRETIONARY LICENSING

FEES 2015-2016
APPENDIX 1

Category 2014 to 2015 Actual 2015 to 2016 Proposed Notes

Family Entertainment Centres Application for 

provisional statement
£1,326.00 £1,326.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £2000

Family Entertainment Centres Licence 

application for provisional statement holders
£694.00 £694.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £950

Adult Gaming Centres New application £1,326.00 £1,326.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £2000

Adult Gaming Centres Annual Fee £532.00 £532.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £1000

Adult Gaming Centres Application to vary £746.00 £746.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £1000

Adult Gaming Centres Application to transfer £883.00 £883.00
Subject to statutory maximum of  £1200

Adult Gaming Centres Application for re-

instatement
£883.00 £883.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £1200

Adult Gaming Centres Application for 

provisional statement
£1,326.00 £1,326.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £2000

Adult Gaming Centres Licence application for 

provisional statement holders
£883.00 £883.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £1200

Copy Licence for all the above categories £25.00 £25.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £25.00

Notification of Change for all the above 

categories 
£50.00 £50.00

Subject to statutory maximum of £50.00

Temporary Use Notice £229.00 £229.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £500

Copy Temporary Use Notice £13.00 £13.00 Subject to statutory maximum of £25.00

Page 3 of 3


